Team, Div 1 - 1025+, Scratch

Place Team name
1 Cottage Bowl A
2 Benny's Diesel #111
3 Steeves Mobile City #111

4 Milwaukie Bowl #111

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Team, Div 2 - 950-1024, Scratch

Place Team name

Silver Bullets Too
Cottage Bowl 1
Boneyard Crew NW #5
Silver Bullets 11
Boneyard "Teebone"
Jason Brutosky Team

O Ul WN P

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Team, Div 3 - 875-949, Scratch

Place Team name
Clackamas Garbage
Pin Pirates

RTB #1

Scruggs

Friends United (FU) #4

a b wN Pk

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Team, Div 4 - 800-874, Scratch

Place Team name
1 Spare It Up
2 Grip It-N-Rip It
3 MolallaTree Farm

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Team, Div5- 799 or Less, Scratch

Place Team name
1 Veltons Coffee

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Oregon State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2021 Open Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

Entry
52
16
12
17

$2,028.30

Entry
29
50
76
28
88
94

$1,817.28

Entry
75
27
107
103

$1,285.37

Entry
39
45
80

$719.81

Entry
31

$154.24

Score

3,493
3,388
3,351
3,308

Prize
$811.32
$608.49
$405.66
$202.83

Prize
$545.18
$408.89
$318.02
$227.16
$181.73
$136.30

Prize
$449.88
$321.34
$224.94
$160.67
$128.54

Prize
$359.90
$215.94
$143.97

Prize
$154.24

From

Cottage Grove, OR
Milwaukie, OR
Milwaukie, OR
Milwaukie, OR

From

Vancouver, WA
Cottage Grove, OR
Hillsboro, OR
Vancouver, WA
Vancouver, WA
Sherwood, OR

From

West Linn, OR
Portland, OR
Salem, OR
Brookings, OR
Gresham, OR

From
Drain, OR
Stayton, OR
Molalla, OR

From
Myrtle Creek, OR

Final Prize Listing
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Total prizes awarded in this event:

Doubles, Div 1 - 410+, Scratch

Place

Team name

0O ~NO O~ WNPRE

Warner, Sean R/ Brown, CaeT
Hendrix, Donald L / Lambert, David J
Lancaster, Dan J/ Dietz, Frank B, Jr
Nikolas, Russ A / Nikolas, Ryan S
Bostrom, Mathew A / Stanley, Darren J
Shook, Steve G/ Clark, Lorenzo C
Johnson, Patt M, Jr / Johnson, Alexx M
Cowling, LauraE / Klemsen, Jake R

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Doubles, Div 2 - 380-409, Scratch

Place

Team name

0o ~NO O A~ WDNPE

Brutosky, Nicole A / Brutosky, Jason A
Huber, Debbie L / Zwicker, Ryan R
Montavon, Roger / Hodges, Matt R
Scruggs, Randy / Scruggs, Berry L
Ticknor, Dustin A / Weaver, Michael
Bush, John G, Jr / Cates, Suzy

Glennie, Guy J/ Parker, Steven R
Keller, Kristin / Nagasawa, Kevin

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Doubles, Div 3 - 350-379, Scratch

Place

Team hame

~NOoO o WN PR

Nash, Dillan P/ Oathes, Jason L
Swarm, Les C/ Burruss, James A
Edwards, Jenie L / Ramirez, Roberto A

Nash, Dillan P/ Finley Randall, Ronald D

Gill, Jenny R/ Splonski, Bruce A
Niesen, Jacob J/ Bradley, Steve
Nelson, Jerrad / Moberly, Derrick

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Doubles, Div 4 - 320-349, Scratch

Place

Team name

1
2

Lorenz, John M / Allen, Don D

Jimenez, Steffanie M / Jimenez, Richard T

Oregon State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2021 Open Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

$6,005.00

Entry

2

21

57

12

111

85

2

54

$1,866.06

Entry
72

59
103
61
33
36
91

$966.63

Entry
67
39
65
86
41
21
49

$822.67

Entry
37
46

Score
1,429
1,426
1,382
1,362
1,358
1,339
1,332
1,316

Score
1,158
1,142

Prize
$559.82
$373.21
$261.25
$186.61
$149.29
$130.62
$111.96

$93.30

Prize
$289.99
$193.33
$135.33

$96.66

$77.33
$67.66
$58.00
$48.33

Prize
$246.80
$172.76
$123.40

$82.27

$74.04
$65.81
$57.59

Prize
$237.55
$169.68

From

Gresham, OR
Gresham, OR
Beaverton, OR
Milwaukie, OR
Beaverton, OR
Vancouver, WA
Gresham, OR
Lake Oswego, OR

From
Sherwood, OR
Gresham, OR
The Dalles, OR
Brookings, OR
The Dalles, OR
Roseburg, OR
Salem, OR
Tigard, OR

From
Vancouver, WA
Drain, OR
Vancouver, WA
Vancouver, WA
Salem, OR
Gresham, OR
Milwaukie, OR

From
Tudatin, OR
Newberg, OR

Final Prize Listing

Jul 13,2021 07:05 PM

Page 2 of 6



Oregon State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2021 Open Championship
Sorted By Event, Division
3 White, Kenneth K / Roshack, Ryan D 27 1,091 $118.77 Portland, OR
4 Blythe, Rocky J, Sr / Blythe, Brandon W 45 1,078 $84.84 Stayton, OR
5 Scruggs, Patricia S/ Scruggs, Larry G 103 1,069 $67.86 Brookings, OR
Total prizes awarded in this division: $678.70
Doubles, Div 5 - 319 or Less, Scratch
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Kawachi, Janet / Kawachi, Kristen R 35 1,049 $143.97 Hood River, OR
2 Hawkins, Megan S/ Hawkins, Zachery F 95 1,016 $86.38 Vancouver, WA
3 Cannon, Jaimee L / Diaz, Juan 78 1,004 $57.58 Hillsboro, OR
Total prizes awarded in this division: $287.93
Total prizes awarded in this event: $4,621.99
Singles, Div 1 - 205+, Scratch
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Brutosky, Jason A 72 778 $397.62 Sherwood, OR
2 Warner, Sean R 2 745 $278.33 Gresham, OR
3 Stanley, Darren J 93 743 $238.57 Vancouver, WA
4 Johnson, Alexx M 2 742 $198.81 Gresham, OR
5 Nikolas, Ryan S 12 709 $178.93 Milwaukie, OR
6 Ramirez, Roberto A 85 702 $159.05 Vancouver, WA
7 Bostrom, Mathew A 111 695 $139.17 Beaverton, OR
8 Klemsen, Jake R 54 691 $119.29 Lake Oswego, OR
9 Winklepleck, Marcus K 12 690 $99.40 Milwaukie, OR
10 Gregory, James R 83 679 $79.52 Prineville, OR
11 Marshall, Anthony 85 674 $59.64 Vancouver, WA
12 Teegarden, Brandon M 114 673 $39.77 Lebanon, OR
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,988.10
Singles, Div 2 - 190-204, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Splonski, Bruce A 41 741 $220.14 Sdem, OR
2 Scruggs, Randy 103 724 $154.10 Brookings, OR
3 Pearl, Mark C 110 680 $132.08 Tigard, OR
4 Dankenbring, Brennan T 73 675 $110.07 Sdem, OR
5 Oathes, Jason L 67 668 $82.55 Vancouver, WA
6 Lantz, James S 14 660 $71.54 Milwaukie, OR
7 Dawson, Brian J 3 659 $60.54 Gresham, OR
8 Hawkins, Zachery F 95 653 $55.03 Vancouver, WA
9 Jones, Kevin C 6 651 $49.53 Gresham, OR
10 Dorsey, Tyler 64 650 $44.03 Hillsboro, OR
11 Gilbert, Kyle W 32 648 $38.52 Halsey, OR
Final Prize Listing Jul 13,2021 07:05 PM Page 3 of 6



12 Susbauer, Shannon M
12 Collins, Joshua
14 Huynh, Mike

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Singles, Div 3 - 175-189, Scratch

Place Team name
O'Sullivan, Garrett S
Blythe, Brandon W
Ross, Scott T
Greget, Vince D
Christie, Edward N
Burruss, James A
Hendershot, Eric E

~NOoO o WN PR

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles, Div 4 - 160-174, Scratch

Place Team name

Bush, Dan D
Machado, Melissa L
Kawachi, Kristen R
Gilbert, Ken A
Peters, Matthew A

g w wN P

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles, Div 5 - 159 or Less, Scratch

Place Team name

Wise, Gary G
Deluisa, Lenore R
Scruggs, Patricia S
Tounsend, James A
Bilbrew, Marilyn K
Choate, Megan
Moberly, Derrick

No o~ wbN PR

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

All Events, Div 1 - 205+, Scratch

Place Team name
1 Brutosky, Jason A

Oregon State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2021 Open Championship
Sorted By Event, Division
49 643
95 643
85 638
$1,100.68
Entry  Score
104 701
45 669
31 636
38 630
1 625
39 599
23 596
$565.77
Entry  Score
98 638
85 623
35 617
32 617
39 616
$421.76
Entry  Score
80 554
58 545
103 542
32 541
62 527
78 525
49 522
$545.20
$4,621.51
Entry  Score
94 2234

$30.27
$30.27
$22.01

Prize
$169.73
$118.81

$84.87

$56.58
$50.92
$45.26
$39.60

Prize
$147.61
$105.44

$63.27

$63.26
$42.18

Prize
$163.56
$114.49

$81.78

$54.52
$49.07
$43.62
$38.16

Prize
$264.68

Milwaukie, OR
Vancouver, WA
Vancouver, WA

From

Vancouver, OR
Stayton, OR
Myrtle Creek, OR
Tualatin, OR
Gresham, OR
Drain, OR
Florence, OR

From

Tigard, OR
Vancouver, WA
Hood River, OR
Halsey, OR
Drain, OR

From

Molalla, OR
Gladstone, OR
Brookings, OR
Halsey, OR
Canby, OR
Hillsboro, OR
Milwaukie, OR

From
Sherwood, OR

Final Prize Listing

Jul 13,2021 07:05 PM
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00 ~NO O~ WN

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Nikolas, Ryan S
Klemsen, Jake R
Warner, Sean R
Stanley, Darren J
Johnson, Alexx M
Gregory, James R
Lancaster, Dan J

All Events, Div 2 - 190-204, Scratch

Place

Team name

o ~NO O~ WDNPRE

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Splonski, Bruce A
Scruggs, Randy
Johnson, Patt M
Oathes, Jason L
Hawkins, Zachery F
Kaarhus, Nick J
Bartholomew, Joseph
Roth, Jim P

All Events, Div 3 - 175-189, Scratch

Place

Team name

ga s wN P

Total prizes awarded in this division:

O'Sullivan, Garrett S
Peidley, Robert J
Montavon, Roger
Hendershot, Eric E
Ross, Scott T

All Events, Div 4 - 160-174, Scratch

Place Team name
1 Swarm, LesC
2 Cruz, Jarry S
3 Lorenz, John M

Total prizes awarded in this division:

All Events, Div 5- 159 or Less, Scratch

Place Team name
1 Blythe, Dillon S
2 Tyree, Greg B
3 Crase, Jason D

Oregon State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2021 Open Championship
Sorted By Event, Division
12 2,073
54 2,071
2 2,064
93 2,052
2 2,036
83 2,029
57 2,027
$882.26
Entry  Score
41 2,080
103 1,988
2 1971
67 1,927
95 1,916
27 1,878
1 1,873
9 1,864
$882.26
Entry  Score
104 1,874
75 1,806
60 1,789
23 1,772
31 1,770
$540.39
Entry  Score
39 1,852
46 1,764
37 1,741
$374.96
Entry  Score
45 1,544
10 1521
75 1515

$176.45
$123.52
$88.23
$70.58
$61.76
$52.94
$44.10

Prize
$264.68
$176.45
$123.52

$88.23

$70.58
$61.76
$52.94
$44.10

Prize
$189.13
$135.10

$94.57

$67.55
$54.04

Prize
$187.48
$112.49

$74.99

Prize
$176.45
$132.34

$88.23

Milwaukie, OR

Lake Oswego, OR

Gresham, OR
Vancouver, WA
Gresham, OR
Prineville, OR
Beaverton, OR

From

Salem, OR
Brookings, OR
Gresham, OR
Vancouver, WA
Vancouver, WA
Portland, OR
Gresham, OR
Salem, OR

From
Vancouver, OR
West Linn, OR
The Dalles, OR
Florence, OR

Myrtle Creek, OR

From

Drain, OR
Newberg, OR
Tualatin, OR

From

Stayton, OR
Salem, OR
West Linn, OR

Final Prize Listing

Jul 13,2021 07:05 PM
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Oregon State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2021 Open Championship
Sorted By Event, Division
4 White, Kenneth K 27 1491 $44.11 Portland, OR
Total prizes awarded in this division: $441.13
Total prizes awarded in this event: $3,121.00
Total prizes awarded in this tournament; $18,369.50
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