Oregon State USBC Final Prize Listing 2021 Open Championship Sorted By Event, Division

Team, Div 1 - 1025+, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Cottage Bowl A	52	3,493	\$811.32	Cottage Grove, OR
2	Benny's Diesel #111	16	3,388	\$608.49	Milwaukie, OR
3	Steeves Mobile City #111	12	3,351	\$405.66	Milwaukie, OR
4	Milwaukie Bowl #111	17	3,308	\$202.83	Milwaukie, OR

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$2,028.30

Team, Div 2 - 950-1024, Scratch

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Silver Bullets Too	29	3,201	\$545.18	Vancouver, WA
2	Cottage Bowl 1	50	3,115	\$408.89	Cottage Grove, OR
3	Boneyard Crew NW #5	76	3,056	\$318.02	Hillsboro, OR
4	Silver Bullets II	28	3,033	\$227.16	Vancouver, WA
5	Boneyard "Teebone"	88	3,016	\$181.73	Vancouver, WA
6	Jason Brutosky Team	94	2,974	\$136.30	Sherwood, OR

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,817.28

Team, Div 3 - 875-949, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	<u>Score</u>	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	Clackamas Garbage	75	2,925	\$449.88	West Linn, OR
2	Pin Pirates	27	2,859	\$321.34	Portland, OR
3	RTB #1	107	2,802	\$224.94	Salem, OR
4	Scruggs	103	2,690	\$160.67	Brookings, OR
5	Friends United (FU) #4	4	2,680	\$128.54	Gresham, OR

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,285.37

Team, Div 4 - 800-874, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Spare It Up	39	2,639	\$359.90	Drain, OR
2	Grip It-N-Rip It	45	2,588	\$215.94	Stayton, OR
3	Molalla Tree Farm	80	2,561	\$143.97	Molalla, OR

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$719.81

Team, Div 5 - 799 or Less, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	Veltons Coffee	31	2,281	\$154.24	Myrtle Creek, OR

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$154.24

Oregon State USBC Final Prize Listing

2021 Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$6,005.00

Doubles, Div 1 - 410+, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Warner, Sean R / Brown, Cale T	2	1,429	\$559.82	Gresham, OR
2	Hendrix, Donald L / Lambert, David J	21	1,426	\$373.21	Gresham, OR
3	Lancaster, Dan J / Dietz, Frank B, Jr	57	1,382	\$261.25	Beaverton, OR
4	Nikolas, Russ A / Nikolas, Ryan S	12	1,362	\$186.61	Milwaukie, OR
5	Bostrom, Mathew A / Stanley, Darren J	111	1,358	\$149.29	Beaverton, OR
6	Shook, Steve G / Clark, Lorenzo C	85	1,339	\$130.62	Vancouver, WA
7	Johnson, Patt M, Jr / Johnson, Alexx M	2	1,332	\$111.96	Gresham, OR
8	Cowling, Laura E / Klemsen, Jake R	54	1,316	\$93.30	Lake Oswego, OR

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,866.06

Doubles, Div 2 - 380-409, Scratch

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Brutosky, Nicole A / Brutosky, Jason A	72	1,337	\$289.99	Sherwood, OR
2	Huber, Debbie L / Zwicker, Ryan R	3	1,314	\$193.33	Gresham, OR
3	Montavon, Roger / Hodges, Matt R	59	1,305	\$135.33	The Dalles, OR
4	Scruggs, Randy / Scruggs, Berry L	103	1,281	\$96.66	Brookings, OR
5	Ticknor, Dustin A / Weaver, Michael	61	1,270	\$77.33	The Dalles, OR
6	Bush, John G, Jr / Cates, Suzy	33	1,269	\$67.66	Roseburg, OR
7	Glennie, Guy J / Parker, Steven R	36	1,248	\$58.00	Salem, OR
8	Keller, Kristin / Nagasawa, Kevin	91	1,246	\$48.33	Tigard, OR

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$966.63

Doubles, Div 3 - 350-379, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Nash, Dillan P / Oathes, Jason L	67	1,214	\$246.80	Vancouver, WA
2	Swarm, Les C / Burruss, James A	39	1,178	\$172.76	Drain, OR
3	Edwards, Jenie L / Ramirez, Roberto A	65	1,155	\$123.40	Vancouver, WA
4	Nash, Dillan P / Finley Randall, Ronald D	86	1,154	\$82.27	Vancouver, WA
5	Gill, Jenny R / Splonski, Bruce A	41	1,151	\$74.04	Salem, OR
6	Niesen, Jacob J / Bradley, Steve	21	1,147	\$65.81	Gresham, OR
7	Nelson, Jerrad / Moberly, Derrick	49	1,139	\$57.59	Milwaukie, OR

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$822.67

Doubles, Div 4 - 320-349, Scratch

<u>Place</u>	Team name	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Lorenz, John M / Allen, Don D	37	1,158	\$237.55	Tualatin, OR
2	Jimenez, Steffanie M / Jimenez, Richard T	46	1,142	\$169.68	Newberg, OR

Final Prize Listing

2021 Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

3	White, Kenneth K / Rosback, Ryan D	27	1,091	\$118.77	Portland, OR
4	Blythe, Rocky J, Sr / Blythe, Brandon W	45	1,078	\$84.84	Stayton, OR
5	Scruggs, Patricia S / Scruggs, Larry G	103	1,069	\$67.86	Brookings, OR

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$678.70

Doubles, Div 5 - 319 or Less, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Kawachi, Janet / Kawachi, Kristen R	35	1,049	\$143.97	Hood River, OR
2	Hawkins, Megan S / Hawkins, Zachery F	95	1,016	\$86.38	Vancouver, WA
3	Cannon, Jaimee L / Diaz, Juan	78	1,004	\$57.58	Hillsboro, OR

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$287.93

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$4,621.99

Singles, Div 1 - 205+, Scratch

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Brutosky, Jason A	72	778	\$397.62	Sherwood, OR
2	Warner, Sean R	2	745	\$278.33	Gresham, OR
3	Stanley, Darren J	93	743	\$238.57	Vancouver, WA
4	Johnson, Alexx M	2	742	\$198.81	Gresham, OR
5	Nikolas, Ryan S	12	709	\$178.93	Milwaukie, OR
6	Ramirez, Roberto A	85	702	\$159.05	Vancouver, WA
7	Bostrom, Mathew A	111	695	\$139.17	Beaverton, OR
8	Klemsen, Jake R	54	691	\$119.29	Lake Oswego, OR
9	Winklepleck, Marcus K	12	690	\$99.40	Milwaukie, OR
10	Gregory, James R	83	679	\$79.52	Prineville, OR
11	Marshall, Anthony	85	674	\$59.64	Vancouver, WA
12	Teegarden, Brandon M	114	673	\$39.77	Lebanon, OR

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,988.10

Singles, Div 2 - 190-204, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Splonski, Bruce A	41	741	\$220.14	Salem, OR
2	Scruggs, Randy	103	724	\$154.10	Brookings, OR
3	Pearl, Mark C	110	680	\$132.08	Tigard, OR
4	Dankenbring, Brennan T	73	675	\$110.07	Salem, OR
5	Oathes, Jason L	67	668	\$82.55	Vancouver, WA
6	Lantz, James S	14	660	\$71.54	Milwaukie, OR
7	Dawson, Brian J	3	659	\$60.54	Gresham, OR
8	Hawkins, Zachery F	95	653	\$55.03	Vancouver, WA
9	Jones, Kevin C	6	651	\$49.53	Gresham, OR
10	Dorsey, Tyler	64	650	\$44.03	Hillsboro, OR
11	Gilbert, Kyle W	32	648	\$38.52	Halsey, OR

Final Prize Listing

2021 Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

12	Susbauer, Shannon M	49	643	\$30.27	Milwaukie, OR
12	Collins, Joshua	95	643	\$30.27	Vancouver, WA
14	Huynh, Mike	85	638	\$22.01	Vancouver, WA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,100.68

Singles, Div 3 - 175-189, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	O'Sullivan, Garrett S	104	701	\$169.73	Vancouver, OR
2	Blythe, Brandon W	45	669	\$118.81	Stayton, OR
3	Ross, Scott T	31	636	\$84.87	Myrtle Creek, OR
4	Greget, Vince D	38	630	\$56.58	Tualatin, OR
5	Christie, Edward N	1	625	\$50.92	Gresham, OR
6	Burruss, James A	39	599	\$45.26	Drain, OR
7	Hendershot, Eric E	23	596	\$39.60	Florence, OR

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$565.77

Singles, Div 4 - 160-174, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Bush, Dan D	98	638	\$147.61	Tigard, OR
2	Machado, Melissa L	85	623	\$105.44	Vancouver, WA
3	Kawachi, Kristen R	35	617	\$63.27	Hood River, OR
3	Gilbert, Ken A	32	617	\$63.26	Halsey, OR
5	Peters, Matthew A	39	616	\$42.18	Drain, OR

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$421.76

Singles, Div 5 - 159 or Less, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Wise, Gary G	80	554	\$163.56	Molalla, OR
2	Deluisa, Lenore R	58	545	\$114.49	Gladstone, OR
3	Scruggs, Patricia S	103	542	\$81.78	Brookings, OR
4	Tounsend, James A	32	541	\$54.52	Halsey, OR
5	Bilbrew, Marilyn K	62	527	\$49.07	Canby, OR
6	Choate, Megan	78	525	\$43.62	Hillsboro, OR
7	Moberly, Derrick	49	522	\$38.16	Milwaukie, OR

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$545.20

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$4,621.51

All Events, Div 1 - 205+, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Brutosky, Jason A	94	2.234	\$264.68	Sherwood, OR

Final Prize Listing

2021 Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

2	Nikolas, Ryan S	12	2,073	\$176.45	Milwaukie, OR
3	Klemsen, Jake R	54	2,071	\$123.52	Lake Oswego, OR
4	Warner, Sean R	2	2,064	\$88.23	Gresham, OR
5	Stanley, Darren J	93	2,052	\$70.58	Vancouver, WA
6	Johnson, Alexx M	2	2,036	\$61.76	Gresham, OR
7	Gregory, James R	83	2,029	\$52.94	Prineville, OR
8	Lancaster, Dan J	57	2,027	\$44.10	Beaverton, OR

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$882.26

All Events, Div 2 - 190-204, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Splonski, Bruce A	41	2,080	\$264.68	Salem, OR
2	Scruggs, Randy	103	1,988	\$176.45	Brookings, OR
3	Johnson, Patt M	2	1,971	\$123.52	Gresham, OR
4	Oathes, Jason L	67	1,927	\$88.23	Vancouver, WA
5	Hawkins, Zachery F	95	1,916	\$70.58	Vancouver, WA
6	Kaarhus, Nick J	27	1,878	\$61.76	Portland, OR
7	Bartholomew, Joseph	1	1,873	\$52.94	Gresham, OR
8	Roth, Jim P	9	1,864	\$44.10	Salem, OR

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$882.26

All Events, Div 3 - 175-189, Scratch

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	O'Sullivan, Garrett S	104	1,874	\$189.13	Vancouver, OR
2	Peisley, Robert J	75	1,806	\$135.10	West Linn, OR
3	Montavon, Roger	60	1,789	\$94.57	The Dalles, OR
4	Hendershot, Eric E	23	1,772	\$67.55	Florence, OR
5	Ross, Scott T	31	1,770	\$54.04	Myrtle Creek, OR

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$540.39

All Events, Div 4 - 160-174, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Swarm, Les C	39	1,852	\$187.48	Drain, OR
2	Cruz, Jerry S	46	1,764	\$112.49	Newberg, OR
3	Lorenz, John M	37	1,741	\$74.99	Tualatin, OR

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$374.96

All Events, Div 5 - 159 or Less, Scratch

<u>Place</u>	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Blythe, Dillon S	45	1,544	\$176.45	Stayton, OR
2	Tyree, Greg B	10	1,521	\$132.34	Salem, OR
3	Crase, Jason D	75	1,515	\$88.23	West Linn, OR

Final Prize Listing

2021 Open Championship Sorted By Event, Division

4 White, Kenneth K 27 1,491 \$44.11 Portland, OR

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$441.13

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$3,121.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: \$18,369.50